TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name ||

900068783

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0625

Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Aramark Cleanroom Services, Inc. || [01/26/2007 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
|Aramark Corporation | [01/26/2007 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
ﬁ]rcamark Refreshment Services, 01/26/2007 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
|Aramark Services, Inc. | [01/26/2007 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
Aramark Sports and Entertainment 01/26/2007  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Services, Inc.

Aramark Uniform & Career Apparel 01/26/2007 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Group, Inc.
ﬁrcamark Uniform & Career Apparel, 01/26/2007 CORPORATION: DELAWARE
|Galls, an Aramark Company, LLC || [01/26/2007 || CORPORATION: DELAWARE |
Restura, Inc, | [01/26/2007  |[CORPORATION: MICHIGAN |
Seamlessweb Professional 01/26/2007  ||CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Solutions, Inc.
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: ||Citibank, N.A., as Collateral Agent |
|Street Address: ||390 Greenwich Street |
lcity: |INew York |
|State/Country: |INEW YORK |
[Postal Code: 10013 |
[Entity Type: INA.: |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 225
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 3072565 CLEANTRAK
Registration Number: 0647996 FIBER FRESH
Registration Number: 0833831 STATICPROOF
| | |

040.00




Registration Number: 0841400 CHECKSTAIN

Registration Number: 0958865 FLOORSTAR

Registration Number: 1033316 HARRISON

Registration Number: 1045231 SANIMASTER

Registration Number: 1085849 WALLGLIDE

Registration Number: 1087948 EXCEED

Registration Number: 1418765 TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
Registration Number: 1513076 LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S NATURAL PLAYGROUND.
Registration Number: 1549525 WAHWEAP

Registration Number: 1602886 HITE

Registration Number: 1615384 KITCHEN BRITE

Registration Number: 1633406 THE CMI WATCHDOGS
Registration Number: 1651518 POWELL TESTED

Registration Number: 1651691 GUARDING YOUR BOTTOM LINE
Registration Number: 1688013 ITZA PIZZA

Registration Number: 1783795 WINDOW CARE

Registration Number: 1807973 BULLFROG

Registration Number: 1941467 ARAMARK

Registration Number: 1965450 INTERSERV

Registration Number: 1973867

Registration Number: 1991084 MANAGED SERVICES, MANAGED BETTER
Registration Number: 1999382 CARPETCARE 2000

Registration Number: 2010309 ARAMARK

Registration Number: 2011159 CRANBERRY FARMS
Registration Number: 2014184 ARAMARK

Registration Number: 2044700 CENTER STAGE

Registration Number: 2074282 CENTER STAGE

Registration Number: 2090172 ARAMARK SERVES YOU RIGHT!
Registration Number: 2114989 BOSS 2000

Registration Number: 2125649 EARTH SENSE

Registration Number: 2134617 HARRISON CONFERENCE CENTER
Registration Number: 2155007

Registration Number: 2204452 PAN GEOS

Registration Number: 2211808 PAN GEOS

Registration Number: 2233476 ACTFAS

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003476 FRAME

: 0626




Registration Number: 2309990 THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
Registration Number: 2324270 GRILLE WORKS

Registration Number: 2366782 GOOD NUTRITION FUELS PERFORMANCE
Registration Number: 2371612 CULINVENTIONS

Registration Number: 2383594 MARKET SMART

Registration Number: 2384686 QUANTUM LEAP INNOVATIONS
Registration Number: 2388207 MOOD OF THE MOMENT
Registration Number: 2398582 ACCENTS

Registration Number: 2424966 LEGHORN'S CHICKEN
Registration Number: 2426078 MARKET LINK

Registration Number: 2431941 TORPEDOUGHS SUBS SOUP SALAD ARAMARK
Registration Number: 2448016 ARACLEAR

Registration Number: 2480184 ARA-BLEND

Registration Number: 2500573 STUPENDO

Registration Number: 2502915 BREAK BUCKS

Registration Number: 2517850 FRESH WORLD FLAVORS
Registration Number: 2523225 CROCK & LADLE

Registration Number: 2525378 STARLINK

Registration Number: 2525383 NOURISHLINK

Registration Number: 2527702 CAREGUARD

Registration Number: 2536450 KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number: 2536841 KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
Registration Number: 2545131 SPACECARE QL

Registration Number: 2556169 QUANTUM CAREERS
Registration Number: 2568197 UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number: 2576372 UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Registration Number: 2578190 REFRESHTECH

Registration Number: 2588611 CARPETCARE QL

Registration Number: 2590359 ONE WORLD CAFE
Registration Number: 2593630 ONE WORLD CAFE
Registration Number: 2601242 FAMILIAR FLAVORS
Registration Number: 2604175 VIVA EL SABOR

Registration Number: 2604969 YOUR ORDER PLEASE
Registration Number: 2615507 SIMPLY FAVORITES
Registration Number: 2615508 SUNRISE SAVORIES
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Registration Number: 2643777
Registration Number: 2644789 MONTAGUE'S DELI
Registration Number: 2660330 THE WAY WE CARE
Registration Number: 2667185 HOME ZONE
Registration Number: 2687603 WORLD CLASS PATIENT SERVICE
Registration Number: 2689773 8 STEPS
Registration Number: 2714819 PASTRAMI'S
Registration Number: 2738088 BENE
Registration Number: 2748056 EURO BAGUETTE
Registration Number: 2766151 E;iﬁgi:i%i?:—ls:ig?giLOGY FOR GREATER
Registration Number: 2779927 AQUAMARK
Registration Number: 2779928 THE MARK OF BETTER WATER
Registration Number: 2786073 SELECT SERVICE
Registration Number: 2807908 CONNOISSEUR
Registration Number: 2818063 MARKETMATCH
Registration Number: 2821463 MYASSISTANT
Registration Number: 2830617 MARKET MARKET
Registration Number: 2862045 VEROS
Registration Number: 2897571 MYASSISTANT
Registration Number: 2902501 ICONSULTING
Registration Number: 2921148 C&CO
Registration Number: 2922233 MISO
Registration Number: 2926264
Registration Number: 2929004 U.B.U. LOUNGE
Registration Number: 2929248 TMMY YMMY'S
Registration Number: 2946262 YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR LIFE.
Registration Number: 2965110 BEST ENVIRONMENTS BEST CARE
Registration Number: 2969453 C3
Registration Number: 2980229 FOODBIZ
Registration Number: 3004374 CELEBRITY LUNCHLADY
Registration Number: 3007453 12 SPOT
Registration Number: 3020340 WHO'S YOUR LUNCHLADY?
Registration Number: 3045835 OP-X
Registration Number: 3074519 FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
| I
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Registration Number: 3074520 YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR LIFE.
Registration Number: 3077866 JUST4U

Registration Number: 3122977 HIP KITS

Registration Number: 3134269 THE COMPLETE BREAKTIME EXPERIENCE
Registration Number: 3150078 JUST4U

Registration Number: 3159407 PLANET EVERGREEN
Registration Number: 3174491 PRESERVING OUR PLANET FOR FUTURE GENERATIONS
Registration Number: 3177380 PLANETEVERGREEN
Registration Number: 0826246 CORY

Registration Number: 0891674 CORY

Registration Number: 0808217 SLATER

Registration Number: 0865253 ARAMATIC

Registration Number: 0870689 COFFEE SYSTEM

Registration Number: 0873199 COFFEE SYSTEM

Registration Number: 1418764 TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
Registration Number: 1436057 EASY GOES

Registration Number: 1436910 FRESH STARTS

Registration Number: 1467737 TRENDLINE

Registration Number: 1480237 CLASSIC FARE

Registration Number: 1485650 ARA SERVICES DELI CORNER
Registration Number: 1516019 CLASSIC FARE

Registration Number: 1520311 SMARTSTEPS

Registration Number: 1524970 SMARTSTEPS

Registration Number: 1561519 NUTRITION CONCEPTS
Registration Number: 1707582 REFILLING IS RECYCLING
Registration Number: 1788199 EARTH SENSE

Registration Number: 1448921 TAHOE QUEEN

Registration Number: 1959756 GALLS

Registration Number: 2039352 STREET LIGHTNING
Registration Number: 2791162 STREETTHUNDER

Registration Number: 2884055 STACK A BUNK

Registration Number: 1215401 DYNA MED

Registration Number: 1215448 DYNA MED

Registration Number: 1689099 CLOTHING THAT WORKS!
Registration Number: 2199874 TEAMCASUAL MEDALLION
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Registration Number: 2201339 TEAMCASUAL
Registration Number: 2205453 TEAM CASUAL
Registration Number: 2232013 APPARELONE PROCESS
Registration Number: 2264110 CREST
Registration Number: 2328387 CLOTHES THAT WORK OVERTIME.
Registration Number: 2404545 EMBLEM EXPRESS
Registration Number: 2432644 CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD.
Registration Number: 2492929 TEAMCASUAL PACIFIC
Registration Number: 2574490 APPARELONE
Registration Number: 2721995 ARAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS
Registration Number: 2725553 BUILD YOUR OWN UNIFORM
THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND

Registration Number: 3037364 APPAREL Q
Registration Number: 3108033 DIRT DOG
Registration Number: 3156691 DYNA MED
Registration Number: 1195780 WEARGUARD
Registration Number: 1507581 WEARGUARD
Registration Number: 2441759 CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
Registration Number: 2500761 STREETVIEW
Registration Number: 2578455 GALLS RANGE-PRO
Registration Number: 1208092 HARE
Registration Number: 2461351 G
Registration Number: 2512983 COMBI-COT
Registration Number: 2461350 GALLS
Registration Number: 2787017 DUTYPRO
Registration Number: 0872752 POST HOUSE
Registration Number: 1464910 COUNTDOWN TO WELLNESS
Registration Number: 1467750 R
Registration Number: 1469538 RESTAURA
Registration Number: 2566578 SEAMLESSWEB
Serial Number: 76566692 STARSHIELD
Serial Number: 78932074 CAREGUARD
Serial Number: 78891625 CREST
Serial Number: 78825035 c2C
Serial Number: 78825004 COOL TO THE CORE

| I
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Serial Number: 76617888 PULSE - THE BEAT OF HEALTHCARE FASHION
Serial Number: 78583341 WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
Serial Number: 76978421 STARSHIELD

Serial Number: 78948476 LIQUID GROOVE

Serial Number: 78941976 CELLCHECK

Serial Number: 78941972 WEBTOCELL

Serial Number: 78927564 2w

Serial Number: 78907624 INMATE2WORKMATE

Serial Number: 78741439 FRESHFAVORITES

Serial Number: 78706929 ...LEAVE ONLY FOOTPRINTS
Serial Number: 78612429 FRESH 4U

Serial Number: 78407230 AMAZING CONDIMENT COLLECTIONS
Serial Number: 78407211 JUST FOR YOU

Serial Number: 77040229 GET IT FRESH. GET IT NOW.
Serial Number: 76361181 NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
Serial Number: 76535005 ENVERROS

Serial Number: 76581791 ENVERROS

Serial Number: 77020448 CROWDED SPOON

Serial Number: 77025980 GREEN THREAD

Serial Number: 78385453 DININGSTYLES

Serial Number: 78407206 JUST4U

Serial Number: 78415512 FEED YOUR INDIVIDUALITY
Serial Number: 78427609 TAKE 10

Serial Number: 78527632 WE UNDERSTAND

Serial Number: 78563008 CONVENIENCE & COMPANY
Serial Number: 78563015 QUICHE-ADILLAS

Serial Number: 78565415 QUICHE-ADILLA

Serial Number: 78566819 CAMPUSDISH

Serial Number: 78600060 ZIP

Serial Number: 78600063 ZONE INTEGRATION

Serial Number: 78697220 CAMPUS DISH

Serial Number: 78733141

Serial Number: 78733147 YOU DESERVE IT!

Serial Number: 78749508 JAM

Serial Number: 78749521 THE REWARDS ARE SWEET
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Serial Number: 78749543 SOLUNA

Serial Number: 78806694 COOLSTARS

Serial Number: 78814077 GRILLE WORKS

Serial Number: 78829826 CHIEF REFRESHMENT OFFICER
Serial Number: 78832216 THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
Serial Number: 78897779 BLEECKER ST.

Serial Number: 78927556 HELPING CAMPUSES THRIVE
Serial Number: 78928545 CXMS

Serial Number: 78938739 QUICHE-ADILLA

Serial Number: 78942923 SOL CHILLER

Serial Number: 78948945 ZOCA FRESH MEX TO THE MAX
Serial Number: 78975536 JUST4U

Serial Number: 78975537 FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
Serial Number: 78939802 GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)756-9299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 8002210770

Email: matthew.mayer@thomson.com
Correspondent Name: Corporation Service Company
Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 2: Suite 3100

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CSC # 748203
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew Mayer
Signature: /Matthew Mayer/
Date: 02/07/2007

Total Attachments: 17
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page3.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page4.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page5.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page6.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page7 .tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page8.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page9.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page10.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page11.tif
source=Aramark_Citibank_TM226#page12.tif
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SCHEDULE I
to
TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT
TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registrations:
REGISTRATION
OWNER NUMBER TRADEMARK
ARAMARK Cleanroom 76/566692 STARSHIELD
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Cleanroom 3072565 CLEANTRAK
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Corporation 647,996 FIBER FRESH
ARAMARK Corporation 833,831 STATICPROOQF
ARAMARK Corporation 841,400 CHECKSTAIN
ARAMARK Corporation 958,865 FLOORSTAR
ARAMARK Corporation 1033316 HARRISON
ARAMARK Corporation 1,045,231 SANIMASTER
ARAMARK Corporation 1,085,849 WALLGLIDE
ARAMARK Corporation 1,087,948 EXCEED .
ARAMARK Corporation 1418765 TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT & DESIGN
ARAMARK Corporation 1513076 LAKE POWELL AMERICA'S
NATURAL PLAYGROQUND
ARAMARK Corporation 1549525 WAHWEAP
ARAMARK Corporation 1602886 HITE
ARAMARK Corporation 1,615,384 KITCHEN BRITE
ARAMARK Corporation 1,633,406 THE CMI WATCHDOGS
ARAMARK Corporation 1651518 POWELL TESTED
ARAMARK Corporation 1,651,691 GUARDING YOUR BOTTOM LINE
ARAMARK Corpoeration 1688013 ITZA PIZZA
ARAMARK Corporation 1,783,795 WINDOW CARE
ARAMARK Corporation 1807973 BULLFROG
ARAMARK Corporation 1941467 ARAMARK
ARAMARK Corporation 1965450 INTERSERV
ARAMARK Corporation 1973867 ¥
ARAMARK Corporation 1991084 MANAGED SERVICES, MANAGED
BETTER
ARAMARK Corporation 1,999,382 CARPETCARE 2000
ARAMARK Corporation 2010309 ARAMARK
ARAMARK Corporation 2011159 CRANBERRY FARMS

ARAMARK Corporation 2014184

A ARAMARK

ARAMARK Corporation 2044700 CENTER STAGE & DESIGN (1)
ARAMARK Corporation 2074282 CENTER STAGE
ARAMARK Corporation 2090172 ARAMARK SERVES YOU RIGHT!
ARAMARK Corporation 2,114,989 BOSS 2000
ARAMARK Corporation 2125649 EARTH SENSE
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ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corperation -

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

2134617
2155007

2204452
2211808
2233476
2309990
2,324,270
2366782

2,371,612
2,383,594
2,384,686
2388207

2,398,582
2,424,966
2426078

2,431,941

2448016
2480184
2500573
2502915
2517850
2523225
2525378
2525383
2,527,702
2536450
2536841
2,545,131
2,556,169
2568197
2576372
2578190
2,588,611
2590359
2593630
2,601,242
2604175
2,604,969
2,615,507
2,615,508
2643777
2644789
2660330
2667185
2687603
2689773
2714819
2738088
2748056
2766151

HARRISON CONFERENCE CENTER
LEMONADE MAN & PITCHER
DESIGN

PAN GEOS

PAN GEOS & DESIGN

ACTFAS

THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
GRILLE WORKS AND DESIGN
GOOD NUTRITION FUELS
PERFORMANCE
CULINVENTIONS

MARKET SMART

QUANTUM LEAP INNOVATIONS
MOOD OF THE MOMENT
ACCENTS
LEGHORN'S CHICKEN AND DESIGN
MARKET LINK
TORPEDOUGHS SUBS SOUP SALAD
ARAMARK AND DESIGN
ARACLEAR

ARA-BLEND

STUPENDO

BREAK BUCKS

FRESH WORLD FLAVORS
CROCK & LADLE

STARLINK

NOURISHLINK

CAREGUARD

KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
SPACECARE QL

QUANTUM CAREERS
UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
REFRESHTECH
CARPETCARE QL

ONE WORLD CAFE

ONE WORLD CAFE & LOGO
FAMILIAR FLAVORS

VIVA EL SABOR

YOUR ORDER PLEASE

SIMPLY FAVORITES

SUNRISE SAVORIES

SPIKE DESIGN
MONTAGUE'S DELI

THE WAY WE CARE

HOME ZONE

WORLD CLASS PATIENT SERVICE
8 STEPS

PASTRAMI'S

BENE (AND DESIGN)

EURO BAGUETTE & DESIGN
BREAKTHROUGH TECHNOLOGY
FOR GREATER EMPLOYEE
SATISFACTION
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ARAMARK Corporation 2779927 AQUAMARK

ARAMARK Corporation 2779928 THE MARK OF BETTER WATER
ARAMARK Corporation 2786073 SELECT SERVICE
ARAMARK Corporation 2,807,908 CONNOISSEUR
ARAMARK Corporation 2818063 MARKETMATCH
ARAMARK Corporation 2821463 MYASSISTANT
ARAMARK Corporation 2830617 MARKET MARKET
ARAMARK Corporation 2862045 VEROS
ARAMARK Corporation 2897571 MYASSISTANT
ARAMARK Corporation 2,902,501 ICONSULTING
ARAMARK Corporation 2921148 C&CO
ARAMARK Corporation 2922233 MISO & DESIGN
ARAMARK Corporation = 2926264 COFFEE CUP DESIGN
ARAMARK Corporation 2929004 U.B.U. LOUNGE (standard character
: format)
ARAMARK Corporation 2929248 TMMY YMMY'S
ARAMARK Corporation 2946262 YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR
LIFE..
ARAMARK Corporation 2965110 BEST ENVIRONMENTS BEST CARE
ARAMARK Corporation 2969453 C3
ARAMARK Corporation 2980229 FOODBIZ
ARAMARK Corporation 3004374 CELEBRITY LUNCHLADY
ARAMARK Corporation 3007453 12 SPOT
ARAMARK Corporation 3020340 WHO'S YOUR LUNCHLADY?
ARAMARK Corporation 3045835 OP-X '
ARAMARK Corporation 3074519 FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
ARAMARK Corporation 3074520 YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR
LIFE.
ARAMARK Corporation 3077866 JUST4U
ARAMARKX Corporation 3122977 HIP KITS
ARAMARK Corporation 3134269 THE COMPLETE BREAKTIME
EXPERIENCE
ARAMARK Corporation 3150078 JUST4U
ARAMARK Corporation 3,159,407 PLANET EVERGREEN
ARAMARK Corporation 3,174,491 PRESERVING OUR PLANET FOR
FUTURE GENERATIONS
ARAMARK Corporation 3,177,380 PLANETEVERGREEN
ARAMARK Refreshment 826246 CORY
Services, Inc. _
ARAMARK Refreshment 891674 CORY
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc, 808,217 SLATER
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 865,253 ARAMATIC
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 870689 COFFEE SYSTEM
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 873,199 COFFEE SYSTEM
ARAMARK Services, Inc, 1418764 TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
ARAMARK Services, Inc, 1436057 EASY GOES
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 1436910 FRESH STARTS
ARAMARK Services, Inc, 1467737 TRENDLINE
ARAMARK Services, Inc, 1480237 CLASSIC FARE
ARAMARK Services, Inc, 1485650 DELI CORNER ARA SERVICES &
_ DESIGN
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 1516019 CLASSIC FARE & DESIGN
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 1520311 SMARTSTEPS
ARAMARK Services, Inc. 1524970 SMARTSTEPS & DESIGN
-8-
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ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Sports and
Entertainment Services,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Ine,

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Ine.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc,
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc,
ARAMARK Uniform &

1561519
1707582
1788199
1,448,921

2578455

78/932074

78/891625

1959756

2,039,352

2791162

2884055

78/825035
78/825004
76/617888
78/583341
1215401

1215448

1689099
2193874
2201339
2205453

2232013
2264110

2328387

2404545
2432644

NUTRITION CONCEPTS
REFILLING IS RECYCLING
EARTH SENSE & DESIGN
TAHOE QUEEN

GALLS RANGE-PRO

CAREGUARD

CREST

GALLS

STREET LIGHTNING

STREETTHUNDER

STACK A BUNK

cz2C
COOL TO

THE CORE
PULSE; THE BEAT OF HEALTHCARE

FASHION
WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
DYNA MED

DYNA MED

CLOTHING THAT WORKS!
TEAMCASUAL MEDALLION
TEAMCASUAL
TEAMCASUAL & Design

APPARLEONE PROCESS
CREST

CLOTHES THAT WORK OVERTIME

EMBLEM EXPRESS and Design
CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD

-9-

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0637



Career Apparel, Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc. 2492929 TEAM CASUAL PACIFIC
ARAMARK Uniform & :
Career Apparel, Inc. 2574490 APPARELONE (stylized)
ARAMARK Uniform & 2721995 ARAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform & 2725553 BUILD YOUR OWN UNIFORM
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform & 3037364 THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC _
Career Apparel, Inc. SAFETY EQUIPMENT AND APPAREL
ARAMARK Uniform & 3108033 DIRT DOG
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform & 3156691 DYNA MED and caduceus design
Career Apparel, Inc. :
ARAMARK Uniformand 1,195,780 WEARGUARD
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniformand 1,507,581 WEARGUARD
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform and 2,441,759 CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform and 2,500,761 STREETVIEW
Career Apparel, Inc,
ARAMARK Uniform and 2,578,455 GALLS RANGE-PRO
Career Apparel, Inc.
Gall’s Inc 1208092 HARE
Gall’s Inc 2461351 G and shield design
Gall’s Inc 2512983 COMBI-COT
Gall’s Inc. 2461350 GALLS and shield design
Galls, Inc. 2787017 DUTYPRO
Restaura, Inc. 872,752 POST HOUSE
Restaura, Inc. 1,464,910 COUNTDOWN TO WELLNESS
Restaura, Inc. 1,467,750 R AND DESIGN
Restaura, Inc. - 1,469,538 RESTAURA
SeamlessWeb Professional 2566578 SEAMILESSWEB
Solutions, Inc.
Applications:
APPLICATICN
OWNER NUMBER TRADEMARK

ARAMARK Cleanroom 76/978,421 STARSHIELD
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Corporation  78/948,476 LIQUID GROOVE
ARAMARK Corporation  78/941,976 CELLCHECK
ARAMARK Corporation  78/941,972 WEBTOCELL
ARAMARK Corporation  78/927,564 1w
ARAMARK Corporation - 78/907,624 INMATEZWORKMATE
ARAMARK Corporation  78/741,439 FRESHFAVORITES
ARAMARK Corporation  78/706,929 ...LEAVE ONLY FOOTPRINTS
ARAMARK Corporation  78/612,429 FRESH 4U
ARAMARK Corporation  78/407,230 AMAZING CONDIMENT

COLLECTIONS
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ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARKX Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

78/407,211
77/040,229
76361181
76535005
76581791
77020448
77025980
78385453
78407206
78415512
78427609
78527632
78563008
78563015
78565415
78566819
78600060
78600063
78697220
78733141

78733147
78749508
78749521
78749543
78806694
78814077
78829826
78832216
78897779
78927556
78928545
78938739
78942923
78948945

78975536
78975537
78/939,802

JUST FOR YOU

GET IT FRESH. GET IT NOW.
NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
ENVERROS

ENVERROS

CROWDED SPOON

GREEN THREAD
DININGSTYLES

JUST4AU

FEED YOUR INDIVIDUALITY
TAKE 10

WE UNDERSTAND
CONVENIENCE & COMPANY
QUICHE-ADILLAS
QUICHE-ADILLA
CAMPUSDISH

ZIP

ZONE INTEGRATION
CAMPUS DISH

COFFEE CUP with three circle clouds
and steam swirl Design

YOU DESERVE IT!

JAM

THE REWARDS ARE SWEET
SCLUNA

COOLSTARS

GRILLE WORKS

CHIEF REFRESHMENT OFFICER
THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
BLEEKER STREET & B Design
HELPING CAMPUSES THRIVE
CxMS and Design
QUICHE-ADILLA

SOL CHILLER

ZOCA FRESH MEX TO THE MAX &
Design

JUST4U

FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR
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Trademark Security Agreement

This Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of January 26, 2007, is made by
ARAMARK CLEANROOM SERVICES, INC., ARAMARK CORPORATION, ARAMARK
REFRESHMENT SERVICES, INC., ARAMARK SERVICES, INC., ARAMARK SPORTS
AND ENTERTAINMENT SERVICES, INC., ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL
GROUP, INC., ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL, INC., GALLS, INC.,
RESTAURA, INC. and SEAMLESSWEB PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS, INC. (individually,
a “Pledgor” and, collectively, the “Pledgors”), in favor of CITIBANK, N.A., in its capacity as
collateral agent (in such capacity, the “Collateral Agent™) for the several banks and other finan-
cial institutions (the “Lenders™) pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated as of January 26,
2007 (the “Credit Agreement”), among RMK Acquisition Corporation (“Merger Sub” and, prior
to the Merger, the “U.S. Borrower”™), a Delaware corporation to be merged with and into
ARAMARK Corporation, a Delaware corporation (“ARAMARK” and, after the Merger, the
“U.S. Borrower”), ARAMARK Intermediate Holdco Corporation, a Delaware corporation
(“Holdings™), ARAMARK Canada LTD., a company organized under the laws of Canada (the
“Canadian Borrower”), ARAMARK Investments Limited, a limited company incorporated under
the laws of England and Wales (the “U.K. Borrower”), ARAMARK Ireland Holdings Limited, a
company incorporated under the laws of Ireland (the “Irish Borrower”), ARAMARK Holdings
GMBH & CO. KG, a company organized under the laws of Germany (the “German-1 Bor-
rower”), ARAMARK GMBH, a company organized under the laws of Germany (the “German-2
Borrower” and, together with the U.S. Borrower, the Canadian Borrower, the U.K. Borrower, the
Irish Borrower and the German-1 Borrower, the “Borrowers™), each Subsidiary of ARAMARK
that, from time to time, becomes a party thereto, the Lenders (as defined in Article I of the Credit
Agreement), JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as LC Facility Issuing Bank (in such capacity, the
“LC Facility Issuing Bank”), the Issuing Banks named therein, the Collateral Agent and the other
parties thereto from time to time.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, the Lenders have severally agreed
to make Loans and other extensions of credit to the Borrowers upon the terms and subject to the
conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, in connection with the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors and certain
other subsidiaries of the Borrowers have executed and delivered a Security Agreement of even
date herewith (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from
time to time, the “Security Agreement™) in favor of the Collateral Agent pursuant to which the
Pledgors have pledged and granted to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Collateral Agent
and the Lenders a continuing security interest in all Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, and are
required to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has duly authorized the execution, delivery and perform-
ance of this Agreement;

TRADEMARK
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Now, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and to induce the Collateral
Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, to enter into the Credit Agreement, the Pledgors
hereby agree with the Collateral Agent as follows:

SECTION 1. Defined Terms. Unless otherwise defined herein, terms defined in
the Security Agreement and used herein have the meaning given to them in the Security Agree-
ment.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral. Each Pledgor
hereby pledges and grants to the Collateral Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on
and security interest in and to all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all Trademarks of
such Pledgor , including those listed on Schedule I attached hereto, provided that the Trademarks
including, without limitation, those items listed on Schedule I hereto, provided that no security
interest shall be granted in any intent-to-use trademark application to the extent that and solely
during the period in which the grant of such security interest would impair the validity or en-

forceability, or result in the cancellation, of such intent-to-use trademark application under fed-
eral law,

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interest granted pursuant to this
Trademark Security Agreement is granted in conjunction with the security interest granted to the
Collateral Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement and Pledgors hereby acknowledge and af-
firm that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Agent with respect to the security interest in
the Trademarks made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the
terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein.
The Security Agreement (and all rights and remedies of the Lenders thereunder) shall remain in
full force and effect in accordance with its terms. In the event that any provision of this Trade-
mark Security Agreement is deemed to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of
the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Termination. Upon the termination of the Security Agreement or
release of any Pledgor or sale or assignment of any Trademarks in accordance with the terms of
the Security Agreement, the Collateral Agent shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the
Pledgor or Pledgors (as applicable) an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the col-
lateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademarks under this Trade-
mark Security Agreement and shall duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further
documents and shall do any further acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of
the security interest contemplated hereby.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be exe-
cuted in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument,

and any party hereto may execute this Trademark Security Agreement by signing and delivering
one or more counterparts.

[signature page follows]
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IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Pledgor has caused this Trademark Security Agree-

ment to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth
above.

Very truly yours,

ARAMARK CLEANROOM SERVICES, INC.

By:

Name: (74 [\ stephid 5 ifaflea ol
Title: T reaSomar

ARAMARK CﬁPORATION
By: %M

Name: C? :’15‘7‘2“/!7‘-'?{ 5 / '72',.'/."!@ ?’-“tf/"
Tiﬂelj’f Viee Fresiden? avd Trewivsee

ARAMARK REFRESHMENT SERVICES, INC.

By: d
Name: (/& 5 ;‘yf/} er ST ARl Gacd /
Title: 7 cerirer

ARAMARK SERYICES, INC,

By:

. . ) .
Name; (v 3’)‘-’??/-/’; it L A e A
Tille: lpgden? b T reasrs

ARAMARK SPORTS AND ENTERTAINMENT
SERVICES, INC.

C?//f . ,..S'Iﬁl"‘/-‘ e D, ;‘__7‘,-_'/:/;?7;&/;""

[trademark security agreement]
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ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL
GROUP, INC.

By:

Name: CAAisrohn S~ rhofla j
Title:

R I R E

ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREER APPAREL,

Name: %ﬁ&/ﬂ ve S s

Title;

//ysz.sgr e-r-

GALLS, INC.

Name: (4 7:{-,-,,4:{-/ S fbe iengd
Title: 7 -
7Y A

RESTAURA, INC.

Name: ¢ k7 J./ziaé' wg S Mt
Title:

s
/s Sero s

SEAMLESSWEB PROFESSIONAL SOLUTIONS,
INC.,

Name; ¢ U’/D”’t?w-r K3 /e
Title: /—é ’ c/

//f’qu;f/-P '

{trademark security agreement]
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Accepted and Agreed:

CITIBANK, N.A,,
as Collateral Agent

[trademark security agreement]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003476 FRAME: 0644



SCHEDULE 1
to

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Registrations:
REGISTRATION
OWNER NUMBER TRADEMARK
ARAMARK Cleanroom 76/566692 STARSHIELD
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Cleanroom 3072565 CLEANTRAK
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Corporation 647,996 FIBER FRESH
ARAMARK Corporation 833,831 STATICPROOF
ARAMARK Corporation 841,400 CHECKSTAIN
ARAMARK Corporation 958,365 FLOORSTAR
ARAMARK Corporation 1033316 HARRISON
ARAMARK Corporation 1,045,231 SANIMASTER
ARAMARK Corporation 1,085,849 WALLGLIDE
ARAMARK Corporation 1,087,948 EXCEED
ARAMARK Corporation 1418765 TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT & DESIGN
ARAMARK Corporation 1513076 LLAKE POWELL AMERICA'S
NATURAL PLAYGROUND
ARAMARK Corporation 1549525 WAHWEAP
ARAMARK Corporation 1602886 HITE
- ARAMARK Corporation 1,615,384 KITCHEN BRITE
ARAMARK Corporation 1,633,406 THE CMI WATCHDOGS
ARAMARK Corporation 1651518 POWELL TESTED
ARAMARK Corporation 1,651,691 GUARDING YOUR BOTTOM LINE
ARAMARK Corporation 1688013 ITZA PIZZA
ARAMARK Corporation 1,783,795 WINDOW CARE
ARAMARK Corporation 1807973 BULLFROG
ARAMARK Corporation 1941467 ARAMARK
ARAMARX Corporation 1965450 INTERSERV
ARAMARK Corporation 1973867 F )
ARAMARK Corporation 1991084 MANAGED SERVICES, MANAGED
BETTER
ARAMARK Corporation 1,999,382 CARPETCARE 2000
ARAMARK Corporation 2010309 ARAMARK
ARAMARK Corporation 2011159 CRANBERRY FARMS
ARAMARK Corporation 2014184 &
ARAMARK Corporation 2044700 CENTER STAGE & DESIGN (1)
ARAMARK Corporation 2074282 CENTER STAGE
ARAMARK Corporation 2090172 ARAMARK SERVES YOU RIGHT!
ARAMARK Corporation 2,114,989 BOSS 2000
ARAMARK Corporation 2125649 EARTH SENSE
-6-
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ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corparation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Ceorporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

2134617
2155007

2204452
2211808
2233476
2309990
2,324,270
2366782

2,371,612
2,383,594
2,384,686
2388207

2,398,582
2,424,966
2426078

2,431,941

2448016
2420184
2500573
2502915
2517850
2523225
2525378
2525383
2,527,702
2536450
2536841
2,545,131
2,556,169
2568197
2576372
2578190
2,588,611
2590359
2593630
2,601,242
2604175
2,604,969
2,615,507
2,615,508
2643777
2644789
2660330
2067185
2687603
2689773
2714319
2738088
2748056
2766151

HARRISON CONFERENCE CENTER
LEMONADE MAN & PITCHER
DESIGN

PAN GEOS

PAN GEOS & DESIGN

ACTFAS

THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
GRILLE WORKS AND DESIGN
GOOD NUTRITION FUELS
PERFORMANCE
CULINVENTIONS

MARKET SMART

QUANTUM LEAP INNOVATIONS
MOOD OF THE MOMENT
ACCENTS

LEGHORN'S CHICKEN AND DESIGN
MARKET LINK

TORPEDOUGHS SUBS SOUP SALAD
ARAMARK AND DESIGN
ARACLEAR

ARA-BLEND

STUPENDO

BREAK BUCKS

FRESH WORLD FLAVORS
CROCK & LADLE

STARLINK

NOURISHLINK

CAREGUARD

KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
KNOWING WHAT MATTERS
SPACECARE QL

QUANTUM CAREERS
UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
UNLIMITED PARTNERSHIP
REFRESHTECH

CARPETCARE QL

ONE WORLD CAFE

ONE WORLD CAFE & LOGO
FAMILIAR FLAVORS

VIVA EL SABOR

YOUR ORDER PLEASE

SIMPLY FAVORITES

SUNRISE SAVORIES

SPIKE DESIGN

MONTAGUE'S DELI

THE WAY WE CARE

HOME ZONE

WORLD CLASS PATIENT SERVICE
8 STEPS

PASTRAMT'S

BENE (AND DESIGN)

EURO BAGUETTE & DESIGN
BREAKTHROUGH TECHNOLOGY
FOR GREATER EMPLOYEE
SATISFACTION

-
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ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corparation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corparation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporaticn
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Ceorporation
ARAMARK Corporation

ARAMARK Corporation
ARAMARK Refreshment
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Refreshment
Services, Inc.

ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc,
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc,
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.

ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc,
ARAMARK Services, Inc.

2779927
2779928
2786073
2,807,908
2818063
2821463
2830617
2862045
2897571
2,902,501
2921148
2922233
2926264
2929004

2929248
2946262

2965110
2969453
2980229
3004374
3007453
3020340
3045835
3074519
3074520

3077866
3122977
3134269

3150078
3,159,407
3,174,491

3,177,380
826246

891674

808,217
865,253
870689
873,199
1418764
1436057
1436910
1467737
1480237
1485650

1516019
1520311
1524970

AQUAMARK

THE MARK OF BETTER WATER
SELECT SERVICE
CONNOISSEUR

MARKETMATCH

MYASSISTANT

MARKET MARKET

VEROS

MYASSISTANT

ICONSULTING

C&CO

MISO & DESIGN

COFFEE CUP DESIGN

U.B.U. LOUNGE (standard character
format)

TMMY YMMY'S

YOUR FOOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR
LIFE.

BEST ENVIRONMENTS BEST CARE
C3

FOODBIZ

CELEBRITY LUNCHLADY

12 SPOT

WHO'S YOUR LUNCHLADY?
OP-X

FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE

YOUR FCOD. YOUR STYLE. YOUR
LIFE.

JUST4U

HIP KITS

THE COMPLETE BREAKTIME
EXPERIENCE

JUST4U

PLANET EVERGREEN
PRESERVING OUR PLANET FOR
FUTURE GENERATIONS
PLANETEVERGREEN

CORY

CORY

SLATER

ARAMATIC

COFFEE SYSTEM

COFFEE SYSTEM

TREAT YOURSELF RIGHT
EASY GOES

FRESH STARTS
TRENDLINE

CLASSIC FARE

DELI CORNER ARA SERVICES &
DESIGN

CLASSIC FARE & DESIGN
SMARTSTEPS
SMARTSTEPS & DESIGN

-8-
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ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Sports and
Entertainment Services,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Ine.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel Group,
Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc,
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Carser Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc,
ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform &

1561519
1707582
1788199
1,448,921
2578455

78/932074

78/891625

1959756

2,039,352

2791162

2884055

78/825035
78/825004
76/617888
78/583341
1215401

1215448

1689099
2199874
2201339
2205453

2232013
2264110

2328337

2404545
2432644

NUTRITION CONCEPTS
REFILLING IS RECYCLING
EARTH SENSE & DESIGN
TAHOE QUEEN

GALLS RANGE-PRO

CAREGUARD
CREST

GALLS

STREET LIGHTNING
STREETTHUNDER
STACK ABUNK

C2C
COOLTO

THE CORE
PULSE; THE BEAT OF HEALTHCARE

FASHION
WE FIT THE WAY YOU WORK
DYNA MED

DYNA MED

CLOTHING THAT WORKS!
TEAMCASUAL MEDALLION
TEAMCASUAL
TEAMCASUAL & Design

APPARLEONE PROCESS
CREST

CLOTHES THAT WORK OVERTIME

EMBLEM EXTRESS and Design
CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
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Career Apparel, Inc.

ARAMARK Uniform &
Career Apparel, Inc, 2492929 TEAM CASUAL PACIFIC
ARAMARK Uniform & .
Carcer Apparel, Inc. 2574490 APPARELONE (stylized)
ARAMARK Uniform & 2721995 ARAMARK ONLINE EXPRESS
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform & 2725553 BUILD YOUR OWN UNIFORM
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform & 3037364 THE AUTHORITY IN PUBLIC
Career Apparel, Inc, SAFETY EQUIFMENT AND APPAREL
ARAMARK Uniform & 3108033 DIRT DOG
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniform & 3156691 DYNA MED and caduceus design
Career Apparel, Inc,
ARAMARK Uniformand 1,195,780 WEARGUARD
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniformand 1,507,581 WEARGUARD
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniformand 2,441,759 CLOTHES THAT WORK HARD
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Upiformand 2,500,761 STREETVIEW
Career Apparel, Inc.
ARAMARK Uniformand 2,578,455 GALLS RANGE-PRO
Career Apparel, Inc,
Gall's Inc 1208092 HARE
Gall’s Inc 2461351 G and shield design
Gall’s Inc 2512983 COMBI-COT
Gall’s Ine. 2461350 GALLS and shield design
Galls, Inc. 2787017 DUTYFRO
Restaura, Inc. 872,752 POST HOUSE
Restaura, Ine, 1,464,910 COUNTDOWN TO WELLNESS
Restaura, Ine. 1,467,750 R AND DESIGN
Restaura, Inc. 1,469,538 RESTAURA
SeamlessWeb Professional 2566578 SEAMLESSWEB
Solutions, Inc,
Applications:
APPLICATION
OWNER NUMBER TRADEMARK
ARAMARK Cleanroom 76/978,421 STARSHIELD
Services, Inc.
ARAMARK Corporation 78/948,476 LIQUID GROOVE
ARAMARK Corporation  78/941,976 CELLCHECK
ARAMARK Corporation  78/941,972 WEBTOCELL
ARAMARK Corporation  78/927,564 Rw
ARAMARK Corporation  78/907,624 INMATE2WORKMATE
ARAMARK Corporation  78/741,439 FRESHFAVORITES
ARAMARK Corporation  78/706,929 ...LEAVE ONLY FOOTPRINTS
ARAMARK Corporation  78/612,429 FRESH 4U
ARAMARK Corporation T8/407,230 AMAZING CONDIMENT
COLLECTIONS
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ARAMARK Corporation 78/407,211 JUST FOR YOU
ARAMARK Corporation  77/040,229 GET IT FRESH. GET IT NOW.
ARAMARK Corporation 76361181 NEIGHBORHOOD PLANNING
ARAMARK Corporation 76535005 ENVERROS
ARAMARK Corporation 76581791 ENVERROS
ARAMARK Corporation 77020443 CROWDED SPOON
ARAMARK Corporation 77025980 GREEN THREAD
ARAMARK Corporation 783854353 DININGSTYLES
ARAMARK Corporation 78407206 JUST4U
ARAMARK Corporation 78415512 FEED YOUR INDIVIDUALITY
ARAMARK Corporation 78427609 TAKE 10
ARAMARK Corporation 78527632 WE UNDERSTAND
ARAMARK Corporation 78563008 CONVENIENCE & COMPANY
ARAMARK Corporation 78563015 QUICHE-ADILLAS
ARAMARK Corporation 78565415 QUICHE-ADILLA
ARAMARK Corporation 78566819 CAMPUSDISH
ARAMARK Corporation 78600060 ZIp
ARAMARK Corporation 78600063 ZONE INTEGRATION
ARAMARK Corporation 78697220 CAMPUS DISH
ARAMARK Corporation 78733141 COFFEE CUP with three circle clouds
and steam swirl Design
ARAMARK Corporation 78733147 YOU DESERVE IT!
ARAMARK Corporation 78749508 JAM
ARAMARK Corporation 78749521 THE REWARDS ARE SWEET
ARAMARK Corporation 78749543 SOLUNA
ARAMARK Corporation 78806694 COOLSTARS
ARAMARK Corporation 78814077 GRILLE WORKS
ARAMARK Corporation 78829826 CHIEF REFRESHMENT OFFICER
ARAMARK Corporation 78832216 THE FRESH FOOD COMPANY
ARAMARK Corporation 78897779 BLEEKER STREET & B Design
ARAMARK Corporation 78927556 HELPING CAMPUSES THRIVE
ARAMARK Corporation 78928545 CxMS and Design
ARAMARK Corporation 78938739 QUICHE-ADILLA
ARAMARK Corporation 78942923 SOL CHILLER
ARAMARK Corporation 78948945 ZOCA FRESH MEX TO THE MAX &
Design

ARAMARK Corporation 78975536 JUST4U
ARAMARK Corporation = 78975537 FOOD THAT FITS YOUR LIFE
ARAMARK Uniform & 78/939,802 GALLS LITE BODY ARMOR
Career Apparel Group,
Ing.
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